No. 22C(09)/2016/WE/D(Res-I)
Government of India
Ministry of Defence

D/o Ex-Servicemen Welfare
hkx

New Delhi, the 17t June, 2019

To,

The Chief of Army Staff
The Chief of Naval Staff
The Chief of Air Staff

Subject:- Extension of Time limit for procedure relating to land in Non-
Military Stations for Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme

(ECHS), Polyclinics.
B,

I am directed to refer to Ministry of Defence, Department of Ex-
servicemen Welfare’s letter of even number dated 11.06.2019 keeping the
Sanction Order No. 22C(09)/2016/WE/D(Res-I) dated 06% June 2019, in
abeyance until further order, and to say that the said letter of even
number dated 11.06.2019 is hereby rescinded with slight change in the
subject which may be read as follows:

“Extension of Time limit for procedure relating to land in Non-
Military Stations for Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme (ECHS),

Polyclinics.”

Yours faithfully,

[
(A.K. Karn)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Copy to:-
1) DG, DC&W, Army Headquarters, New Delhi

2) MD, ECHS -
3) DGR, West Block-1V, RK Puram, New Delhi.
4) Secretary, Kendriya Sainik Board.

Copy for information to:-
1) PPS to Secretary (ESW)
2) PS to JS (ESW)
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Copy also to:-

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

11)
12)
13)

CGDA, New Delhi
DGAFMS
DGMS (Army)
DGMS (Air)
DGMS (Navy)
DGDE
AOA
COP
ADG C&W
ADG (FP)
All Command HQs
All Regional Center ECHS
DFFA (Pension)

Copy Signed in ink:-
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PCDA, Delhi

PCDA, Bangalore
PCDA (NC), Jammu
PCDA (WC), Chandigarh
PCDA (CC), Lucknow
PCDA (SC), Pune
CDA, Patna

CDA (SWC), Jaipur
CDA (Army), Meerut
CDA (Navy), Bombay
CDA (AF), Dehradun
CDA, Jabalpur

CDA, Secunderabad
CDA, Chennai

CDA, _Guwahati

(A.K. Karn)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.
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